
EUROPEAN SCHOOLS EXCHANGE PROGRAMME     – School and APEEE Coordinators: (  updated 09.07.2017)  
Personnes de Contact aux EE et Coordinateurs aux Associations des Parents (2017-18-19)

Ecole - School Coordinateur 
Ecole /
School 
Coordinator

E-mail address Coordinateur APEEE / 
Coordinator Parents' 
Association

E-Mail Address

Alicante Pilar Vadillo 
Gamonal

pilar.vadillo@eursc.eu Florence Caelles
Patricia Vargas

intercambios.ampa@escuelaeuro
pea.org

Bergen Petra van 
Haasteren

ulvi.soomlais@eursc.eu Wiebke Schmitt gschmitt@zigglo.nl

Bruxelles I Dimitri Portal (S4 
Conseiller)

dimitri.portal@eursc.eu Esther Provicz info@apeee-bxl1.be

Bruxelles II Hilde 
Christiaensen

hilde.christiaensen@teacher.e
ursc.eu

Andreas Rogal
Albert Raedler

andreasrogal@hotmail.com
albert.readler@ec.europa.eu

Bruxelles III Franck Micolier
(S5 Counsellor)

franck.micolier@eursc.eu Joanna Charlat (ad 
interim)

echanges@ixellesparents.be

Bruxelles IV Anja Janssen anja.janssen@edu.eursc.eu Andrea Weber
Ulrike Kainz-Fernandez

andrea.weber@ec.europa.eu
ulrike.kainz-
fernandes@ec.europa.eu

Culham* Anke Barth
Peter Ashbourne 
(Head)

anke.barth@eursc.eu Susi Dalton (staf 
member ESC)

Susi.dalton@eursc.org

Frankfurt Vasiliki Tsifa vasiliki.tsifa@eursc.eu Catherine Brodie
Felix von Walderdorf

esfexchange@esfparents.org
felix.walderdorf@esfparents.org

Karlsruhe Stefania Bartholdy stephania.bartholdy@eursc.eu Debjani Basu basudebjani@yahoo.de

Luxembourg I Daniel Alcazar daniel.alcazar@eursc.eu APEEEL1 office@apeeel1.lu
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Luxembourg II Gerhard Pelikan gerhard.pelikan@eursc.eu APEEEL2 office@apeeel2.lu 

Mol Tinne Van Opstal 
(Deputy Head)
Bart Van den 
Bergh

ped@esmol.be Sarah Baatout
Marie-Rose Poesen

sbaatout@skchem.be
pa@esmol.be

München Maie.Soll  Maie.soll@eursc.eu Rupert Plenk Rupert_Plenk@münchen-mail.de
office@ev-esm.org
and Section representatives 
(contact 
echanges(a)xellesparents.be for 
more info.

Varese Jean-Philippe 
Ferrant

Jean-
philippe.ferrant@eursc.eu

Angela Cardinali
Rita Pennese

Angela.cardinali@ec.europa.eu
Rita.pennese@t-online.de

*N.B. Culham will become the UK Europa School, an accredited European School, as of 1st September 2017  
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